
If you're not on our list,
sign up at https://radarhill.club 
to receive notices & reminders

2026 — Radar Hill Hiking Club Calendar — 2026

Date Event Location
Thu Jan 01 10:30 AM First Day Hike Saugatuck Dunes North Trail

Fri Feb 06 10:30 AM Wear Red Hike Crows Nest Trail

Fri Mar 20 10:30 AM Day of Forests Huyser Farm Park

Thu Apr 16 9:00 PM Dark Sky Week Outdoor Discovery Center

Wed Apr 22 10:30 AM Earth Day Hemlock Crossing Park

Wed May 20 10:30 AM Fifth Birthday Hike River Junction Preserve

Sat Jun 06 10:30 AM National Trails Day Saugatuck Wilds + Tails & Trails

Fri Jul 10 10:30 AM America 250 Hike Pigeon Creek Park

Sat Jul 25 9:00 AM Camino Hike Saugatuck Dunes South Trail

Thu Aug 06 10:30 AM Special Hike Pier Cove Ravine Trail

Tue Aug 18 9:00 AM Challenge Hike Yankee Springs Rec. Area - NCT

Wed Sep 23 10:30 AM MI Trails Week Black River Preserve

Mon Oct 26 8:00 PM Full Moon Night Hike Wau-Ke-Na Preserve South

Tue Nov 17 10:30 AM Take a Hike Day Saugatuck Harbor Natural Area

Tue Dec 08 10:30 AM Brownie Day Blue Star Trail

No charge and no registration required

This calendar was revised on 13 December 2025.
Details & updates: https://radarhill.club/calendar 


